
 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SUPPORT COVID-19 RESPONSE  FROM JAN. TO MAR 2021 

 NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY: YOBE STATE BUREAU ON PUBLIC PROCUREMENT 
 ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY: NO. 3 AMUSEMENT PARK, OPP. GAMES VILLAGE, MAIDUGURI ROAD DAMATURU 
 

S/
N 

Contract 
Name/Desc. 

Contract 
Ref. No. 

Selection 
Method 

Names of All Bidders and Proposed Prices Names of 
Successful 
Bidder 

No. 
of 
Emp
l. 

Asset 
(Naira) 

Contract 
Price 

Date of 
Award 

Contra
ct 
duratio
n 

Summary of scope 

    Names of Bidders 
that  Participated 

All Bid 
Prices as 
Read at Bid 
Opening 

All Bid Price 
as Evaluated 

       

1. Provision of 
portable 
drinking water 

MOH/S/GEN/89 selective  
Tendering 

A.B.K. & Sons 
Z. Pharmaceut 
A.A.H. & Sons 

17,500,000 
16,800,045 
15,200,000 

15,200,000 A.A.H. & Sons 
Limited 

11 12,000,00
0 

26,656,285.0
0 

4/02/2
1 

10mon
th 

Provision of portable drinking water 

2. Humanitarian 
support to IDPs 
& vulnerables 
in the state 

MOH/S/GEN/44/V
.I 

Selective 
Tendering 

Belrege Global 
Eco Green con 
Glaz Con. Gen 

4,250,500 
3,958,300 
3,656,678. 

5,750,000.00 Glaz Consult 
General Merchants 

9 15,000,00
0 

5,750,000.00 18/02/
21 

3 
month 

Humanitarian support to IDPs & 
vulnerables in the state 

3. Construction & 
renovation of 
toilets and 
provision of 
PPEs 

GOV/GEN/271/S/
24 

Selective 
Tendering 

Green & Blue 
W&A Ltd. 
Eco Green Con 

21,500,000 
20,900,000 
20,000,000 

6,101,380.00 Eco Green Concepts  6 3,000,000 6,101,380.00 22/02/
21 

4 
month 

Construction & renovation of toilets 
and provision of PPEs 

4. Drilling & 
installation of 
solar hybrid 
Boreholess 

RWS/GEN/S/45 Selective 
Tendering 

ABK Nig. Ltd 
Garno Multi. 
Buwari Uni. Con. 
Ltd. 

5,550,000 
5,040,345 
4,474,688 

16,762,080.0
0 

Buwari Universal 
Concept Ltd. 

7 5,000,000 16,762,080.0
0 

25/2/2
1 

11 
month 

Drilling & installation of solar hybrid 
Boreholess sanitizers 

5. Procurement of 
utility vehicles 

YOTMA/GEN/272/
V.I 

Selective 
Tendering 

Time Based 
Marto Global 
Kangami Nig. L. 

22,235,000 
21,500,000 
20,089,000 

24,000,000.0
0 

Kangami Nigeria 
Ltd. 

12 32,000,00
0 

24,000,000.0
0 

02/3/2
1 

3 
month 

Procurement of utility vehicles 

6 Procurement of 
laboratory 
equipment 

MOH/S/GEN/44/V
.I 

Selective 
Tendering 

  19,454,705.0
0 

 21 131,573,0
00 

19,454,705.0
0 

09/3/2
1 

3 
month 

Procurement of laboratory 
equipment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


