DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SUPPORT COVID-19 RESPONSE FROM JAN. TO MAR 2021

NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY: YOBE STATE BUREAU ON PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY: NO. 3 AMUSEMENT PARK, OPP. GAMES VILLAGE, MAIDUGURI ROAD DAMATURU

S/ N	Contract Name/Desc.	Contract Ref. No.	Selection Method	Names of All Bidders and Proposed Prices			Names of Successful	No. of	Asset (Naira)	Contract Price	Date of Award	Contra ct	Summary of scope
	Name/Desc.		Method				Bidder	Emp	(Nalia)	FILE	Awara	duratio	
				Names of Bidders that Participated	All Bid Prices as Read at Bid Opening	All Bid Price as Evaluated						n	
1.	Provision of portable drinking water	MOH/S/GEN/89	selective Tendering	A.B.K. & Sons Z. Pharmaceut A.A.H. & Sons	17,500,000 16,800,045 15,200,000	15,200,000	A.A.H. & Sons Limited	11	12,000,00 0	26,656,285.0 0	4/02/2 1	10mon th	Provision of portable drinking water
2.	Humanitarian support to IDPs & vulnerables in the state	MOH/S/GEN/44/V .l	Selective Tendering	Belrege Global Eco Green con Glaz Con. Gen	4,250,500 3,958,300 3,656,678.	5,750,000.00	Glaz Consult General Merchants	9	15,000,00 0	5,750,000.00	18/02/ 21	3 month	Humanitarian support to IDPs & vulnerables in the state
3.	Construction & renovation of toilets and provision of PPEs	GOV/GEN/271/S/ 24	Selective Tendering	Green & Blue W&A Ltd. Eco Green Con	21,500,000 20,900,000 20,000,000	6,101,380.00	Eco Green Concepts	6	3,000,000	6,101,380.00	22/02/ 21	4 month	Construction & renovation of toilets and provision of PPEs
4.	Drilling & installation of solar hybrid Boreholess	RWS/GEN/S/45	Selective Tendering	ABK Nig. Ltd Garno Multi. Buwari Uni. Con. Ltd.	5,550,000 5,040,345 4,474,688	16,762,080.0 0	Buwari Universal Concept Ltd.	7	5,000,000	16,762,080.0 0	25/2/2 1	11 month	Drilling & installation of solar hybrid Boreholess sanitizers
5.	Procurement of utility vehicles	YOTMA/GEN/272/ V.I	Selective Tendering	Time Based Marto Global Kangami Nig. L.	22,235,000 21,500,000 20,089,000	24,000,000.0 0	Kangami Nigeria Ltd.	12	32,000,00 0	24,000,000.0 0	02/3/2 1	3 month	Procurement of utility vehicles
6	Procurement of laboratory equipment	MOH/S/GEN/44/V .I	Selective Tendering			19,454,705.0 0		21	131,573,0 00	19,454,705.0 0	09/3/2 1	3 month	Procurement of laboratory equipment